
ORDINANCE NO.ll-2015 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF EVERGREEN 
PARK APPROVING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO PCS 
SITE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF 
EVERGREEN PARK AND STC TWO LLC FOR THE 
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2700 WEST 98TH PLACE, 
EVERGREEN PARK, ILLINOIS 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Evergreen 
Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1 

That the Second Amendment of PCS Site Agreement between the Village of Evergreen 
Park and STC Two LLC for the property located at 2700 West 981

h Place, Evergreen Park, 
Illinois, in substantially the form attached hereto, is hereby approved for and on behalf of the 
Village. The Mayor and Village Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same for and on 
behalf of the Village and all other documents approved therein with such changes as approved by 
the Village Attorney. 

Section 2 

All statutes of the State of Illinois or any parts thereof which are in conflict with the 
provisions of this ordinance are hereby superseded by this ordinance enacted under the home rule 
power of the Village of Evergreen Park. 

Section 3 

This ordinance shall be immediately in full force and effect after passage and 
approval. 

This ordinance was passed and deposited in the office of the Village Clerk of the 
Village ofEvergreen Park this 1st day 5. 

C~THERINE T. APARO, VIllage Clerk 
:::: 

APPROVED by me this 1st 

day of June, 2015. "'" ,,,,,,/!! 

JAMES J. SEXTON, Mayor 



Site Name: Evergreen Pk. Fire Station 
BUN 875484 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
PCS SITE AGREEMENT 

This Second Amendment to PCS Site Agreement (the "Second Amendment") is made 
and entered into as ofthe __ day of , 2015, by and between STC Two 
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, by Global Signal Acquisitions III LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability company, its Attorney-in-Fact, the successor-in-interest to Sprintcom, Inc. (the 
"Tenant") and Village of Evergreen Park, an Illinois municipal corporation (the "Owner"). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Owner and Tenant are the current parties to that certain PCS Site Agreement 
dated May 11, 1998 as amended by that certain First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement dated 
November 16, 2009 (collectively the "Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, Owner is the fee owner of the real property commonly known as 2700 W. 
98th Place, Evergreen Park, Cook County, Illinois, (the "Parent Parcel") described in Exhibit 
"A" attached hereto, a portion of which (the "Lease Site") is leased to Tenant together with 
access and utility easements under and pursuant to the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, Tenant and Owner desire to amend the Agreement on the terms and 
conditions contained herein to grant Tenant additional land to facilitate the collocation of a third 
party (the "Sublessee") in the Amended Lease Area (defined below), and Owner hereby consents 
to the subleasing to and the collocation of the Sublessee. 

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, 
as well as other good and valuable consideration outlined herein, the receipt and sufficiency of 
which is hereby acknowledged, the Owner and Tenant hereby agree as follows: 

I. Ratification. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are 
incorporated herein by this reference. The Owner and Tenant hereby covenant, acknowledge, 
ratify, and confirm, each party's interest in and to the Agreement, that the Agreement is in full 
force and effect, that there are no existing defaults pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, and 
that each has full right and authority to execute this instrument. To the extent this Second 
Amendment conflicts with the terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Second Amendment 
shall prevail. The tenns and provisions of the Agreement are hereby restated and incorporated 
herein by this reference, amended only as more particularly described hereinafter. 

2. Amended Lease Site. Owner represents and warrants that Owner is the fee simple 
owner of the Parent Parcel, and that Owner presently leases, pursuant to the Agreement, a 
portion of the Parent Parcel to Tenant which consists ofthe "Lease Site" described and depicted 
on the attached Exhibit B-2. Owner does hereby lease to Tenant, as additional land (the 
"Additional Land"), that certain approximately 410 square foot additional portion of the Parent 



Parcel described and depicted as the "Proposed Lease Area Expansion" and grants to Tenant that 
certain portion of the Parent Parcel described and depicted as the "Access and Utility Easement 
Expansion" on the attached Exhibit B-2. which such Additional Land shall be deemed a part of 
and incorporated into the Lease Site, and shall be served by, and the beneficiary of, all access 
and utility easements set forth in the Agreement and as further described herein (together, the 
Lease Site and the Additional Land shall be referred to as the "Amended Lease Area"). All of 
the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement with regard to the Lease Site shall apply to 
the Amended Lease Area as well, unless otherwise set forth in this Second Amendment. Exhibit 
B-2 attached hereto shall be deemed to supplement any and all exhibits set forth in the 
Agreement identifying the Lease Site, so that same are deemed to describe the Amended Lease 
Area. 

3. Easements. Owner acknowledges and agrees that Sublessee, as well as any other 
sublessees and/or assigns of Tenant, shall have all of the rights and interests of Tenant with 
regard to the use and enjoyment of any and all access and utility easements provided for in the 
Agreement, as same are amended and further described herein, including, but not limited to the 
(i) "Access and Utility Easement" described and depicted on Exhibit B-2 attached hereto, and (ii) 
"Access and Utility Easement Expansion" described and depicted on Exhibit B-2 attached hereto 
(collectively, the "Easements"), and that such Easements shall be further deemed for the benefit 
of the Amended Lease Area, and shall run with the land, be binding upon the successors and 
assigns of Owner and the terms of such Easements shall coincide with the term of the 
Agreement. 

4. Rent Change. The existing amount of rent payable to Owner from Tenant for the 
Existing Lease Area is Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and 31/100 ($2,281.31) 
per month (the "Existing Rent"), the payment of which remains subject to the terms and 
conditions set forth in the Agreement, as applicable. As of the Effective Date (as defined 
below), the amount of monthly rent payable to Owner from Tenant related to the Additional 
Land shall be One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and 80/100 ($1,846.80) (the 
"Additional Rent") per month. Therefore, as of the Effective Date, the total monthly rent 
payable to Owner from Tenant for the Amended Lease Area shall equal the Existing Rent plus 
the Additional Rent, which such amount shall be Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Eight 
Dollars and 11/100 ($4, 128.11) (the "Amended Rent") per month. Beginning on the Effective 
Date, the Additional Rent shall be due and payable in advance on a monthly basis on the same 
day that the Existing Rent is currently being paid. In addition, the Amended Rent shall escalate 
at the same time and in the same manner as provided in the Agreement. 

5. Effective Date. The Additional Rent set forth above shall commence and become 
payable as described in Section 4 above on the first day of the month following commencement 
of construction on the Additional Land (the "Effective Date"). The obligations of Tenant under 
and pursuant to this Second Amendment are conditioned upon the full execution, 
commencement and continued effectiveness of an agreement by and between Tenant and 
Sublessee. Tenant shall provide Owner with written notice of termination of the Sublease, as 
applicable, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, and Additional Rent shall cease to accrue on 
and after such termination. Tenant shall be entitled to a refund of all prepaid Additional Rent. 

2 



6. Permitting. Owner shall cooperate with Tenant with regard to any necessary 
applications, documents or materials as may be required or requested by Tenant to obtain 
building, permitting, zoning or land-use permits or other approvals from all appropriate local, 
state and/or federal agencies. 

7. Notices. The parties hereby agree and acknowledge that all notices to Tenant 
provided pursuant to the Agreement shall be revised as follows: 

Ifto Tenant: 

Global Signal Acquisitions III LLC 
c/o Crown Castle USA Inc. 
E. Blake Hawk, General Counsel 
Attn: Real Estate Department 
2000 Corporate Drive 
Canonsburg, PA 15317 

8. Miscellaneous. The Agreement, as altered and modified as set forth herein, shall 
remain in full force and effect and is hereby ratified and confirmed. Capitalized terms not 
defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement. Nothing herein shall represent 
a waiver of any term, condition or covenant of the Agreement, nor preclude either party from 
requiring strict performance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement at any time in the 
future. 

9. Counterparts; Memorandum. This Second Amendment may be executed in 
counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original instrument. Upon execution of this 
Second Amendment, the parties shall immediately execute a memorandum of this Second 
Amendment (or a memorandum ofthe Agreement, as modified hereby) which instrument may be 
placed of record. 

I 0. Representations, Warranties and Covenants of Owner. Owner represents and 
warrants to Tenant that the individuals executing this Second Amendment on behalf of Owner is 
authorized to do so and has full power to bind Owner, and that any authorizations or approvals 
required for such execution, whether of Owner or any third-party, have been properly obtained. 

II. Temporary Construction Easements. Landlord grants to Tenant temporary 
construction easements over such portions of Landlord's property as are deemed reasonably 
necessary by Tenant for the purpose of constructing improvements and the installation of future 
subtenants on the Lease Site (including any additional land and/or lease area). 

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE FOLLOWING] 

3 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this SECOND 
AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT as of the day and year first above written. 

TENANT: 

STC Two LLC, a Delaware limited liability 
company 

By: Global Signal Acquisitions III LLC, a 
Delaware limited liability company, its 
Attorney-in-Fact, the successor-in-interest to 
Sprintcom, Inc. 

By: ___________ _ 

Name: ____________ _ 

Title: ____________ _ 

Dated: ____________ _ 

[Signature Page to Second Amendment to PCS Site Agreement] 



OWNER: 

VILLAGE OF EVERGREEN PARK, an 
Illinois municipal corporation 

By: ____________ _ 

James J. Sexton, Mayor 
Dated: June I, 2015 

By: ____________ _ 

Catherine T. Aparo, Village Clerk 

Dated: June 1,2015 

[Signature Page to Second Amendment to PCS Site Agreement] 



EXHIBIT A 

Legal Description 

The land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, and is described as 
follows: 

Lot Three hundred forty-five in Frank DeLugach Bevorly Vista, being a Subdivision in the North East Quarter 
of the Section Twelve, Township Thirty-seven North, Range Thirteen, East of the Third Principal Meridian; 

And 

Lot Three hundred forty-four (344) in Frank De Lugach Bevorly being a Subdivision in the North East Quarter 
of Section Twelve (12), Township Thirty-seven (37) North, Range Thirteen (13), East ofthe Third Principal 
Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. 

Parcel lD #24-12-223-040 & 24-12-223-041 

This being the same property conveyed to Village of Evergreen Park, Municipal Corporation from Pullman 
Trust & Savings Bank, a Corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under a provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly 
recorded and delivered to said Bank in Pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated the 9th day of June 1950, and 
known as Trust Number 4023 in a deed dated October 25, 1954 and recorded November 25, 1954 in Book 
51292 Page 288. 

This also being the same property conveyed to Village of Evergreen Park, a Municipal Corporation from 
Beverly Norths Fireman's Association, in a deed, dated October 4, 1954 and recorded November 8, 1954 as 
Book 51274 page 429. 

Property Commonly Known As: 2700 West 98th Place Evergreen Park, [L 60805 



EXHIBITB-2 

(See attached Survey and Legal Descriptions) 

B-2 



-----7~----------------------

o'"t~<.)fJ 20' PUBLIC ALLEY po.~ _ i 
cG;.~'">"-~~ f·;(,sr~v I 

,fr:Jt0~<.:.Q_ : /15~ 
1 ,,f~•-'{,"',•' , .. 63.15' ,;,Et I 
1 o%:Cf ':_o' , 8~~~:~.9 .. [ '"e • 3& ww RfC.J \ I 

I . § '· .INE LOT 344 : I5.0C' PCB. I 2''. I 
I ; . ..JFRCPOS£0 ,t.CCCiS Gl :-- [Xt$!/!IC A::;CfSJ/ N. t 1\1::: LOT 345 I 
1 ~ ~~xX~~~~;.~/·As£M[NT~ ~ v~~f.Yg§ti&¥fJI~" t""'--7.B:J'{SOrJfr<o;:2··w RE::.1 I 
I ~ ---ro:-rg~-7 -l.ill::}l[-~-----· I 
1 S8il" 29'02"VI c~ I_" 0·8 <So7" >"20"o "'c.> c; I I 
I • I a , ,,NG ~ I I 

t5 PROPOStD ~ I~ =-jo/t ?0
' ~ J I 

I --; 6 L[f.S[ ARt/\ ~ ~~~ Lf>''::>;- l ~~I I 
I e>;., [XPAVS'ON 0} ';:1'? pARe£ ,; "I 
I '-' "' • 10 • so • · "' · ~ o~c ' I a: . . ... . I. ~ I" gos4:?91... :o I I 
I 

. ~ '" . ~ 
• I" " I 

I 
20.29' ~ :SB/" "-"/B"F REO.J .. I 

I --~B..:.!'0.!.6.J:i_....L --~'/Q:. _____ I I 

I ·• I n.~ I I ~~ 
1 i-:: I 
~__ _:-!2_______ I .;-liu:A"u'L'Q _____________ J 

LEGEND 

·I ""' 
6.... IW..'lO~ 

0 .._, 

'V fLAAtO [~<{) S<:Cl~W 

" rN( >«!lll:MI 

~lWfYV;I(Vf 

""" :;: U!I.HYPC<.( 

T(l(r>()>l( V'l.o;( 110~ 

·•-•-•- HNC£1Jj( 

- :>H- ovt!M:.ID wm:s 

U·'"""'''""'" 
GENERAL NOTES: 

All tlll.l!;"-SION'i ~~[ :.1~~1.. l>j FHT "-'-'C 
OCCJ•·•t FMUS l!<(IIEJF, 

~. CO!oWl~E {)[((; c;:SCii l""flOf, -P-al S' TC 
tCMlHH/f>~ WI 1~ "!<f CliA CIYt 'l [1>4 Il-l~ 
Fttl '"0 Hf':li'IT Hn CISCII(P!S:;[$ 10 "!<( 
SLII~£1M ~~;)oft(. 

Ml OIVEI<~:(N~ $.1-!MI fF Oflllvf"} flli)k" 
SC!L£ W::~S!Ji<EI.!i:"-"· 

98th PLACE 

©~toliil&l!.ll. ~an: Q 
0 

SC.lV;.'l' • 2\:: n.l! 

'• '" ~~ 

~ 
~ 
!i{ 
~ 
~ 
)>, 

iii 

VICINITY MAP 
<EVERGREEN PARK, Ill 

W. 95TH ST. uj w 
<t 

<( 

<i ;o 
z <t 

~ 
z 
w 

98TH Si. ::::; Sl~iJi 
<t <t 
u ;o 

98TH PL. Vl u; 

SURVEYORS NOTES: 

". a:~P'NGS 6ASCC 1)1'01.1 ST.:. T( ".At<: C;Cilfl!IIA T(S 
:.I..INOlS E~Sl Z(.ll.l(. 

CROWN 
CASTLE 

~ 
·! 
t 
"'~ ... 
i~ 
.8~ 
E-ft: 

' • ~"dR vf \" o.:. sr n t1t. n r o ~>P"~<. C:OI.I"' f - n: '-cu -7r: 1 4 • I . , I 
I lll~ltl~l±l~lll ), 

sro1r:::r1tt!NCI$ 

IQRilONJ.',L JN~O e.)' 6 l~l't,CAl tW/(' S~J bA~l!; 
CO.If.S '>II;IWDI'~. 

P~P.fN'i ?~RCil l [(;A! r;r<;ffli"IIC't PC!! l~r 
"'T!( (.f.'<!!.UH"ri\T. 

*"'IS S~il'/(V C()($ t.O" ~E"HS~~,~ A )0\:N)A~Y 
SJR~(Y (..; TH( l't.II(N- 1'-''IC( .. 

SITE NAME: 
EVERGREEN PARK 

FIRE STATION 

CPCI'JN SJT£ n: 
ef.lu s7~t!l4 

,.,t, IJ.<1N:"."J'>I Su>IYL'l'IHG.u•.n~t:.U•'NI';. "--1!.1"($!;.10~<~ o~~t::.llj l!ln• W•Hli-1 I BOUNDARY SURVEY 
!I\4•Cfl11Sa. CO "fll{'!v !'lfC!#<~ 1'""'11..1 T><i" OOU"rtMl:V $.HVfY f,~}11!-4 H(H;::N !'-' ~ CMH~f:::l 
RfPR(S('>I'IIIlO>J (if" l!l SliRY(Y f-H~Oil•>fr, .ol A"-C .P<f,(R <,!Y N<"CliO'>I 

::·~;;,~~7:~f ·~ ~~) I ,-~;·2 I 
l\!;','(ll'> j)f>(;!lSSICN•. l'-'>10 <;t.R~f~Of! M~ J">f6 ~.;'b):,.~">.f 
~;~;,~r~~ ~~g~} ~;~~~r:,ii· 23~1~ n 11 • ... ~:,":.~.~.r.~~'-t.-···· 



LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY TITLE 
COMMITMENT ORDER N0.1401 008961291 D1 EFFECTIVE DATE MARCH 16,2015 

LEC4-L DESCR!P-ION lP~R(NT PARC(U; 

.O~S 344 A.t...O 34~ Ill FRAN< o:: LLGACt- 3(V[RL Y VJST A, BEING A SUB)IVISICN IN THE 
NORTHEAST 114 CF SFCTI:)N !;>, TOIIN:HIP ;p NORTH. RftNG( 13 fAST Q:" T-lf THIRD 

PRINC!r.\t II[RlD!AN. 1\1 T-lf '/lt_AGf ~r 1-/0RTtt.IN \.001< COUf\ -y .Ill ~'lOIS. 
CCWAIN!NC 77:::·0 50. rT OR 0.177;> J.CRES, MO:XC 0R .CSS 

"CREATED BY THIS OFFICE" 

P~CP05EO L(ASE ;~[A [XPANSIOH .ECA.l OESCRIPT!OI·J 

1-lAI f.JA'i'T OF LC" .!4•1 IN H~A.N< 0:. LUt.ACt· 3lVlf.LY VbiJ.. 
B!:U~G J.. SU30lVISIOH' 1'1 ·.;( 1\CRH·EAST '14 OF SECTION 12. 
l:)J.'\JSHIP .17 N<Jr.-u. R;.t\Gf '.1 fJ..:\T ~F· Hlf Tt!!RO PRIN21PAl 
~lf.:·d)IAI\, /.Ci.;ORI,;II-1(; ~0 1Hl P_ll --lt,.f(;_t;f tt(:.;(;fttJ;:O AU:.:us· 6, 
l9t7 -\5 DOCUMEW 974.!073, DESCR!BEC AS ;:-Cl_O'<\"S. COMI<~£NCING 
.l.T Tcif N0RTrWf.ST Ci)FiNfR :-J!" SAl": 1 OT _-.,,u, THf\lCf NORTH PR 
D::CR~ES 4t. MINJTES 1:) s::COIJQS UST ALO'iC To£ t\QRTH Llf!( 
OF S.l.!() LOT 344 -\ O!S-A."JCE Or 20.42 o:"[£T TO -H( "\CRT-Ih[ST 
CQ:;NC< o- AN ACCESS AN:• UTILITY t~S('.Ct>H PC!i OOCUMUH 
%f>'·:J9U: IH:.NC:.. S:JU"-i 01 Oi.:.:Nc.:: J(: I.AII~I... Tl~ ~= S~CO\lDS EAST 
J._QN:; l'"!E WEST LINE Cf 51-10 [llS::ME'll 7.8:: .:"[tT -o THE 
S.:>~ iHN:'SI I.OR\ifR OF $.4!0 f .t..~nFNT, AI SC B~NC T-if 
N::l:'<!Hw::Sl COR\I[R OF A LE~SE P-\RC(L FE!.? S~D DO!:~ME'\lT 
995":i913, ALSO 3[l".G THE POitiT Cf BE::OIN'll\lG; T--1tN:E ::OWlNJIN::; 
S!LTH OlCEGREE .:S') VINJTES 58 SECO~C$ :ll:iT ..\LONG -11£ ""'ES­
Ulil Of SIJJ L£:J>:SE. P"-R::EL :!:.U4 r;:l ~ TO !HE. ~ACI:.. CF A 
!·STORY BRICK BUILDING: lH(NCE SOUTH 58 )EC"'EES 14 WI\U-::S 
16 SfCON::S >'lf~T AL.:iNG SAJO ~ULDING FA;":f ::x-f.NO::O ~0.79 
F;:ET TO THE WEST LIN[ Of S~C L:l 3114: THE\JCE t/ORTH Cl 
DSCR~E 46 Mll·lUTES 5€ SECO\.OS WEST A_CNG 5.1.10 WEST LINE 
2:•.2.3 =-[£1; -H(NCE \CRT, 8:3 O~GRCES 2\? M11->.UTES 02 SEC0NO'.: 
E."-~I 2U.J'J FUf f~ 1Hi: POINT 0' 81:..C!NNit~G.IN t:COK C0.Jl\1Y. 
llli~JO!S. CO\ITAINING 4:1 SC, fl. CR 0 OJ9t. ACRES. MORE CR LESS 

;:,RQP)S£0 t-:CESE: S. L TlllTY EASEWE\JT ~XP \tl$!0N l(UL 
JESCRt:>TI:)!J 

THtl PAk~ \A LOf .St4 I'J F'?INK lJ!:. LUC'IC:H !;!l!U<LY 111~'.\, 
3[1\JC .l. SU801VISI:Jt\ It\ Tt-E NO::O:TH;:I<ST J, t. CF SE::T!O\ 12, 
10WNS--11P 37 \CRT-. RANG:: 1.3 E" AST U THf. -41Rf. P:;:INCIPA! 
·A~RtOP.N, <\CCO~OI\C TC T-iE ::>uT Tt·£:"<:EOr R::C0"0£0 ~<UCUSl 6 . 
1327 AS ::cCUVENT 914'073, o::SC~t8EO AS rm.LOWS: 3ECINNING A­
Til( f\ORTHWEST :·:f<N:R :-r S.A!(i ~O':" ,:!..:.~; T!tCt\CC NT<T!l BB 
)£GRH-~ 44 II!Nt.. -E~ 1'.1 SlCOt\DS [,\::,I ALOI\(; H-1:.. N0'11H Ul\l 
0::- SAIJ LOT 344 A D!STAN:E O.F 20.42 FEET TO T-E t!ORTHWES.l 
::-JRN~fl OF A A::Cl:>$ .l..'-10 U"IUT" lA:>t.~![f\. f.Ot:~ D:J:.:UMlf\f 
J!/54991,3; ---1ENCE SCUTt- .j' OS:CRE£ .30 MIWT::S S8 5£COt\OS EAST 
-\lONG -1-F '/I'[ST LINf OF S-\10 fASftA:W 7.06 F'FT TC T-iF 
SC·U-·1WEST COR!\ER OF SAJO EASEV.£NL TH::NCE SC·I.. -; 88 
)!::GREES 23 MINUTES 02 SECONDS W[S- :i0.33 FEET -o lH[ 
·NEST Ll\J( OF S.AID LC- ,344: TH::NC:: N:)I?TH 01 CE:JRE:: t.5 
'.AiN .. Hl:; ~b S[CONC5 Wi:S. ALONG SAIU w:s ~ LINl ·.· :1!:l ILL! f•.: 
THE F-Oitr Cf EE:H~NING, 1'J COOK :OUNTY, LUNOIS. CCNT~Nii~G 151 
SO. FT. OR O.O':l37 ACRES, i,.1Q';£ CR _£SS 

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS PER DOCUMENT 99549913 PROVIDED BY CROWN CASTLE 

L~GAL :·ES:R!FTICN EX!57!NG L(A.SC J.·~EA 

A PART OF _015 344 A\10 345 IN FRA.>.J.lo\ DE .. U:JAC--i BEvERL" 
V!ST 1\, A SU3D!VISION CF TH:_" N:)RT•i[ A5 T 0CA11T(R or s::r. TIOJ 1/, 
lOW\ISH!P 37 NORTH, RI-NCE "J ::-t5T, C:)JK :;OuNTY, LUNOIS. 
O::SCRl8~0 AS f"CLLOWS: :OMM::t!C!NG AT TH:: NOR-HEI-ST !:<:RN:::R 
Of" SA!O LOT 34;:, 7HEN·:E \ORTH !37 OEGR::ES ~G IJIW .. ES 1l 
SE:CONJS W£57 42,-3 FE~T 4.LO\!G THE tJORTH LtNE OF St<IQ ~OTS 
3.:.4 A'-JD 345: TH£!\C£ SOJTH 2 JECRE£5 0!! MINUTES J:? SECONDS 
'.\·(;'iT 7.8C. r:;:CT TO THC POINT or [EG!\.NI~G or THS 
o::SCRIPTIO'I· THENCE SCU 7 - 87 CEGREO:S s· Ml!lUTES 28 SE:O.IQS 
(.l.ST JO,:'JO FEET• H-ENCE SOUTH 2 o::CREES OS MI!\UTES 32 
s::_cON')S •VE$ 7 20 00 fffT, TI-EN:f t\ORTH :17 o:::GREES !I 
MI!\UTES 28 SECGrJDS V.EST .:SO.OO F£ET: TH::NC:;. r~OR-H 2 CECNES 
03 IAlNUTES 32 SE:CND:S EAST 21J.CO rEF TO TI-E POll\.- CF 
O:::GNN!\C ll.ND CONTAJNJ\G !i00 SCW->E FC:CT OR : :'J8 ftCRES. 
MO~t. OR LESS 

LEGft._ OESCRPTIJIJ S::tiS.TI!\G <\CC::SSIJTLITY E<\SE~/HH 

A :.A~f ~-- LCf::'> J.:.4 Ar-<G J4~ lN ff{.\NI{ DELUGA.t:H t;lV£R_Y 
VIST~. A SUB::IVIS10~! OF THE NORTH::AST OJARTER CF SE:TIOt\ 12. 
TOWNStt!F 37 NORTH. RAN•:>E 1.3 fAST, COOK COI..NTY, ltli~!O!S. 
DESCRJBC AS o:"QLLCWS: BECI~MNC r A POit\- ON THE tlO~TH 
Llf\[ CF SJ.JO LOT 3t.5, '/.l·l!CH ='Ol!\ l IS 1\.0RTH :;7 O::GR::ES .'!6 
IJINlJ-[5 l' SECCNDS W(~T ;7.7J ;E!:T FROM THE NORTHEAST 
COR,ER OF SAID LOT .S45: "HENC£ SGul- 2 !Jt.GkU:~ U~ 1/JNI,..':,~ 
32 SE:CNOS WEST 7.8C FEET, '"'EN:E \IORTH 87 DECREES 51 
WINWfS 28 ::;rc:,NO:i 'N(5T 15 ::m fffl; TI--["JC:f NORTH 2 O!GfEES 
OS MII\UES 32 SECONDS f:t•S- -.56 .:"[£T TO 7'1( J\CRTf-. Ut~E o~ 
S~lO LOT 344; TH,::NCE SOU-H 67 DEGREES .!6 WN .. TtS 11 'SEC:N05 
fAST 1:';.00 fEfT ALCNC iH~ NOR\ rl U~o.Jt Of SA.!D L ~TS ~.44 AN") 
345 TO TH~ PJtNT o:- 8::Ct~I!II\G AtlO COh!T.AI,Jifo..G 117 SO-A::O:[ 
FET OR O.C027 ~CRES, MORE O:;> LESS 

\

,/···/"""CROWN 
\,,,/-CASTLE 

< 

! 

~ 
~~~~~ 

~ 
·~ 
J 
~ 
~ 

SITE NAME: 
EVERGREEN PARK 

FIRE STATION 

CPCI/N S! t~ :t: 
oau e7s(a4 

~!1!'>6 

BOUNDARY SURVEY 

2 OF 2 


